FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB Nc. 3651:0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

REC TR

02-20-2001

 . –	

TM05/REV03	HARD BIRN KRN BANC BIRN HARR RUN I DA		
Tab settings → → → ▼	1614679 ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	nouse record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Skye Pharmatech, Inc.	Name: Communa Communation		
	Name: Genzyme Corporation		
	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 15 Pleasant Street Connector		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Englished Ctots: MA ZID: 01701		
□ Corporation-State Canada	City: <u>Framingham</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>01701</u>		
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association		
3. Nature of conveyance: 3-6-01	☐ General Partnership		
	□ Corporation-State		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other		
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
F	designation is		
Execution Date: November 16, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
,,	B. Tradema		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			
75/624,704	02-06-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #54		
	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/ I William		
Additional numbers	Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: Linda Leontie	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00		
Internal Address: Genzyme Corporation			
	☐ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 15 Pleasant Street Connector	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address. 15 Pleasant Street Connector			
	07-1074		
City: Framingham State: MA ZIP: 10701	07-1074		
	USE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:481 40.00 CH	400		
10:101			
9. Statement and signature.	otion is true and somest and any ottobal and any it		
of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
	nil J Quo' February 1, 2001		
	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including	,		
Total number of pages including	TRADEWARK		

REEL: 2238 FRAME: 0799

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Skye Pharmatech, Inc., a Canada Corporation, with its principal place of business at 6354 Viscount Road, Mississauga, Ontario, L4V 1H3, Canada ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the mark STROKEPANEL ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: diagnostic preparations, namely, medical laboratory immunoassay reagents and reagents for use as controls and in calibration for use in biological fluid analysis and assay modules containing immunoassay reagents; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described goods and/or services, Application Serial No. 75/624,704, filed on January 22, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Genzyme Corporation, a U.S. Corporation, with a place of business at Metrowest Place, 15 Pleasant Street Connector, Framingham, Massachusetts 01701-9322 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, and the pending application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the pending application for registration.

SKYE PHARMATECH, INC.

By:

Name:

George Jackowski

Title:

President

Dated effective as of:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME

RECORDED: 02/06/2001

THIS 6

DAY OF _

2000.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

Notary Public

ly Commission Expires

, and a second

TRADEMARK REEL: 2238 FRAME: 0800